

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1335 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 7, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.3 Page 1, line 8, after "collision" insert "; injury or death" and strike "with individual"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 17, after "collision" insert a semicolon and delete "with"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 17, strike "Collision with" and before "unattended" insert "Driver to
- 1.6 stop for collision; "
- 1.7 Page 2, line 33, after "make" insert "an accident report"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 34, strike "report of the" and delete the new language
- 1.9 Page 3, lines 3, 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, 30, 35, reinstate the
- 1.10 stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.11 Page 4, lines 1, 3, 4, 23, 27, 35, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new
- 1.12 language
- 1.13 Page 5, line 2, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.14 Page 5, line 3, delete the new language
- 1.15 Page 5, lines 6, 8, 11, 13, 17, 19, 22, 26, 30, 36, reinstate the stricken language and
- 1.16 delete the new language
- 1.17 Page 5, line 18, delete the new language
- 1.18 Page 6, lines 2, 8, 11, 14, 17, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new
- 1.19 language
- 1.20 Page 6, line 33, strike "not"
- 1.21 Page 6, line 34, strike "substantial" and strike "or death"
- 1.22 Page 7, lines 6, 8, 23, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.23 Page 8, lines 7, 8, 13, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.24 Page 8, line 9, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.25 Page 8, line 10, delete the new language
- 1.26 Page 8, after line 20, insert:

- 2.1 "Subd. 19. **Terminology.** The provisions of this section apply equally whether
- 2.2 the term "accident" or "collision" is used."
- 2.3 Amend the title accordingly